
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032674-2022 

Contract

'Developing a Circular Public Sector' Technical
Consultancy Framework

Waste & Resources Action Programme

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032674

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034133  

Published 17 November 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 0AH

Contact

Louise Taggart

Email

louise.taggart@wrap.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1295819900

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032674-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032674-2022
mailto:louise.taggart@wrap.org.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

WRAP

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wrap.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.wrap.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

'Developing a Circular Public Sector' Technical Consultancy Framework

Reference number

FRA078

http://www.wrap.org.uk
http://www.wrap.org.uk


Page 3 to 11

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79418000 - Procurement consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this framework is to provide high quality technical consultancy services in
the field of sustainability and the circular economy to public sector bodies. The requirements
will be broad including, but not limited to, increasing recycled content and reuse in the
context of public sector procurement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

WRAP will use these services to support its delivery of the ‘Developing a Circular Public
Sector’ project in Wales and it is expected that other projects within WRAP may have



Page 4 to 11

occasional requirements to make use of this framework. Other projects may include, but are
not limited to, food waste measurement and interventions to enable reduction, food waste
tracking mechanisms and reporting awareness and adherence to the Government Buying
Standards. Please refer to the tender documents for full scope of requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend by up to 24 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The framework suppliers may be utilised by WRAP on EU funded projects/programmes,
though these projects/ programmes are not currently known.

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/6W6W4CJ8BF

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/6W6W4CJ8BF
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/6W6W4CJ8BF


Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014989

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/014989-2022


Page 6 to 11

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eunomia Research & Consulting Ltd

37 Queen Square

Bristol

BS1 4QS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4150627

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Miller Research Ltd

Pen-y-Wyrlod Llanvetherine, Monmouthshire

Abergavenny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

0440353

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 11

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sustainable Global Resources Ltd

28 Hawthorn Way, Shipston on Stour

Stour

CV36 4FD

Country



Page 9 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09565564

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 10 to 11

Ricardo-AEA Ltd

Gemini Building, Didcot

Didcot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

8229264

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735323737

 GO Reference: GO-20221117-PRO-21480598

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735323737


Page 11 to 11

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street, Banbury

Banbury

OX16 5BH

Telephone

+44 1295819900

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street, Banbury

Banbury

OX16 5BH

Telephone

+44 1295819900

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-09T21:18:28+0100
	TCPDF




